

RESOLUTION 2012-057

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A LICENSE TO ALLOW ADJACENT HOMEOWNER TO CONSTRUCT AND MAINTAIN A FENCE ON CITY PROPERTY

WHEREAS, as a result of city construction on city property, an adjacent homeowner (16235 SW Willow Drive) to City of Sherwood property desires to install sight obscuring fencing on City of Sherwood property in order to provide security and reduce visual nuisance caused by city construction project; and

WHEREAS, fencing will not hinder the City of Sherwood from using its property; and

WHEREAS, City reserves the right to revoke the license upon sixty (60) days advanced written notice; and

WHEREAS, City will not incur any of the cost of installing or maintaining fencing; and

WHEREAS, Formalizes an agreement between the City of Sherwood and adjacent homeowner allowing the adjacent homeowner to construct and maintain a fence on city property while protecting the City's interests.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a license to allow the adjacent homeowner (16235 SW Willow Drive) to construct and maintain a fence on city property.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 18th day of December 2012.

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder

Keith S. Mays,